IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF ARIZONA

In the Matter of:)
APPOINTMENT OF A MEMBER TO THE COMMITTEE ON JUVENILE COURTS) Administrative Order) No. 2002- <u>60</u>)
Director Jesus Diaz was appointed to the Juvenile Court Director member. The term	ative Order No. 2001-75, Pima County Juvenile Court ne Committee on Juvenile Courts as the Rural County rm of his membership is scheduled to expire on June 30, ion and is unable to fulfill his membership term on the
	Code of Judicial Administration § 6-303, issued by hief Justice is responsible for appointing members of the e consideration,
appointed to the Committee on Juvenile	Glau, Yavapai County Juvenile Court Director, is e Courts as the Rural County Juvenile Court Director of Jesus Diaz which ends on June 30, 2003.
DATED this 21st day of June	_, 2002.
	CHARLES E. JONES
	Chief Justice